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50003 C.P. 22026-2 Cylinder Gasket PMA X $14.31

50004 C.P. 22028 Snap Ring (Cylinder Safety) PMA X $18.09

50009 C.P. 22029 Snap Ring (Cylinder Safety) PMA X X $18.31

50010 C.P. 22026-3 Cylinder Gasket PMA X X X X $14.71

50048 C.P. 22118 Spider Ring (Phenolic) PMA X $112.31

50115 C.P. 22024-2 Washer (Front Cone Packing) PMA X $13.46

50116 SEE PISTON CROWN KIT Gasket, Piston (Outboard)  (replaced by RSW CP 22019-3S) STC-PMA X

50117 C.P. 22026-1 Cylinder Gasket PMA X $13.93

50118 Lock Ring EXPO X $18.82

50119 Spider Ring (Phenolic) EXPO X $92.61

50285 SEE PISTON CROWN KIT Gasket, Piston (Inboard)   (replaced by RSW CP 22019-1S) STC-PMA X

50286 SEE PISTON CROWN KIT Gasket, Piston (Inboard)   (replaced by RSW CP 22019-2S) STC-PMA X X X X

50287 SEE PISTON CROWN KIT Gasket, Piston (Inboard)   (replaced by RSW CP 22019-3S) STC-PMA X

50306 C.P. 22009 Counterweight Dowel Pin PMA X X $18.32

50307 C.P. 22010 Counterweight Dowel Pin PMA X X $18.32

50372 C.P. 22045-0 (.035) Bearing Spacer PMA X X X $117.46

513934 C.P. 22045-1 (.072) Bearing Spacer PMA X X X $131.98

507670 C.P. 22045-2 (.092) Bearing Spacer PMA X X X $135.57

50374 C.P. 22044-0 Bearing Spacer PMA X $114.63

51035 C.P. 22007 Cylinder Liner (Steel) PMA X $102.07

51037 C.P. 22008 Cylinder Liner (Steel) PMA X X $108.79

51124 SEE STC C.P. 22000 (RSW version CP22001-2) STC-PMA X X X X

51124 Bushing, Cwt Brg Shaft EXPO X X X X $62.45

51129-X SEE STC C.P. 22000 Washer, Thrust   (RSW version CP22005-X) STC-PMA X X X X

51136 C.P. 22007B Cylinder Liner (Steel) PMA X $124.34
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51137
SEE CYLINDER SECTION 

FOR MORE OPTIONS

Overhauled cylinder with new steel and phenolic liners, no 

bushings.
SURPLUS X

51313 CP-22061 Blade Bushing PMA X X X $431.52

51399 C.P. 22030 Shim Plate PMA X X X X X $132.04

51430 C.P. 22011-1 Counterweight Bracket (15 deg.) OEM Version PMA X X X $432.21

51430 C.P. 22011-2 Counterweight Bracket (15 deg.) RSW Version PMA X X X $432.21

51431 C.P. 22012-1 Counterweight  (10 deg.) OEM Version PMA X X $302.82

51431 C.P. 22012-2 Counterweight  (10 deg.) RSW Version PMA X X $302.82

51432 C.P. 22013-1 Counterweight  (15 deg.) OEM Version PMA X $302.82

51432 C.P. 22013-2 Counterweight (15 deg.) RSW Version PMA X $302.82

51433
SEE CYLINDER SECTION 

FOR MORE OPTIONS

Overhauled cylinder with new steel and phenolic liners, no 

bushings. (Painted and polished available) + $25
SURPLUS X

51433 C.P. 22021-1
New cylinder complete with new steel and phenolic liners, 

no bushings, choice of OEM or RSW style shaft holes.
PMA X CALL

51462 C.P. 22036-1 Support Barrel (Phenolic) standard PMA X $138.06

51462 C.P. 22036-2 Support Barrel (Phenolic) oversize PMA X $138.06

51463 C.P. 22035-1 Support Barrel (Phenolic) standard PMA X $135.83

51463 C.P. 22035-2 Support Barrel (Phenolic) oversize PMA X $135.83

51464 C.P. 22034-1 Support Barrel (Phenolic) standard PMA X $130.80

51464 C.P. 22034-2 Support Barrel (Phenolic) oversize PMA X $130.80

51539
SEE CYLINDER SECTION 

FOR MORE OPTIONS

Overhauled cylinder with new steel and phenolic liners, no 

bushings.
SURPLUS X

51546 CP-22060 Blade Bushing PMA X $374.93

51571 C.P. 22016 Cylinder Liner (Phenolic) PMA X X X $70.55

51572 C.P. 22015 Cylinder Liner (Phenolic) PMA X $63.86

51573 C.P. 22015B Cylinder Liner (Phenolic) PMA X $63.86

Counterweight Bracket SURPLUS (call for availability) SURPLUS
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52771 SEE STC C.P. 22000 Bearing Assy, Cwt Thrust   (RSW version CP22006) STC-PMA X X X X

53213 SEE STC C.P. 22000 Race, Cwt Bearing Inner (replaced by RSW CP22004-2) STC-PMA X X X X

53214 SEE STC C.P. 22000 Retainer Assy, Cwt Bearing  (replaced by RSW CP22004-2) STC-PMA X X X X

53216 SEE STC C.P. 22000 Race, Cwt Bearing Outer (replaced by RSW CP22004-2) STC-PMA X X X X

53546 SEE STC C.P. 22000 Shaft, Cwt Bearing    (RSW version CP22002-1) STC-PMA X X X X

53599 SEE STC C.P. 22000 Spacer,Cwt Bearing Retainer(replaced by RSW CP22004-2) STC-PMA X X X X

53666 C.P. 22037 Support Barrel (Phenolic) PMA X $438.80

59346 Bushing, Cwt Brg Shaft  PER MANUAL X $49.67

59347 Washer, Thrust  standard (.125)  undersize (.122) PER MANUAL X $37.27

61245
SEE CYLINDER SECTION 

FOR MORE OPTIONS

Overhauled cylinder with new steel and phenolic liners, no 

bushings.
SURPLUS X

62457 C.P. 22014-3 Counterweight Cap   (.530 steel) PMA X $169.22

65666 Sleeve, Bushing   (steel) PER MANUAL X X X X $66.28

70096  52595-2 D Shank (flat) $1.15 Roller, Blade Thrust Bearing (Crowned) D Shank SURPLUS X X X X $1.75

70097  52602-2 B Shank (flat) $1.50 Roller, Blade Thrust Bearing (Crowned) E Shank SURPLUS X X $1.95

507670 C.P. 22045-2 Bearing Spacer    (.092) PMA X X X $135.57

513934 C.P. 22045-1 Bearing Spacer    (.072) PMA X X X $131.98

524278-0 C.R. 22050-0 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X $187.64

524278-5 C.R. 22050-5 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X $188.36

524278-10 C.R. 22050-10 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X $188.36

524278-15 C.R. 22050-15 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X $189.09

524278-20 C.R. 22050-20 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X $189.09

524278-25 C.R. 22050-25 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X $193.25

524278-30 C.R. 22050-30 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X $193.25

524278-35 C.R. 22050-35 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X $197.40

524278-40 C.R. 22050-40 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X $197.40

WWW.RSWPRODUCTS.COM PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE EMAIL: parts@rswproducts.com      3



PHONE: 281.590.6428

FAX: 281.590.6739

RSW PRODUCTS, INC.

2161 CROMWELL STREET, HOUSTON, TX 77093

COUNTERWEIGHT PROPELLERS PARTS LIST

January 2024

HAM. STD. 

P/N
RSW P/N DESCRIPTION CONDITION

2
B

2
0

2
D

3
0

1
2
D

4
0

3
D

4
0

2
E

4
0

3
E

5
0

PRICE

S8464 SEE PISTON CROWN KIT Gasket, Piston (Outboard) (replaced by RSW CP 22019-1S) STC-PMA X

S8480 C.P. 22025 Washer (Front Cone Packing) PMA X $12.82

S8482 C.P. 22017-0 Spider Ring (Phenolic) PMA X $105.90

S8482 C.P. 22017-1 Spider Ring (Phenolic)  (oversize) PMA X $105.90

S8491 C.P. 22125 Washer (Front Cone Packing) PMA X X $13.20

S8493 C.P. 22018-0 Spider Ring (Phenolic) PMA X X $105.90

S8493 C.P. 22018-1 Spider Ring (Phenolic)  (oversize) PMA X X $105.90

S8498 SEE PISTON CROWN KIT Gasket, Piston (Outboard)  (replaced by RSW CP 22019-2S) STC-PMA X X X X

S8498 Gasket, Piston (Outboard) (original leather gasket part) EXPO X X X X CALL

S8511 C.P. 22014-4 Counterweight Cap     (.275 steel) PMA X X X X $165.98

C.P. 22000PK CWT Bearing & Shaft Assy w/ out Bushings STC-PMA x x x $549.12

C.P. 22000-3D40PK CWT Bearing & Shaft Assy w/ out Bushings STC-PMA x $734.58

C.P. 22000 thrust washer size
Counterweight Bearing & Shaft Assy Complete Kit           

(2 blade propeller) Spare parts listed next page with *
STC-PMA X X X $674.90

C.P. 22000-3D40
Counterweight Bearing & Shaft Assy complete Kit (3D40) 

Spare parts listed next page with *
STC-PMA X $1,020.63

COUNTERWEIGHT BEARING AND SHAFT PARTIAL ASSEMBLY KITS AVAILABLE FOR RSW PREVIOUSLY MODIFIED CYLINDERS.

COUNTERWEIGHT BEARING AND SHAFT STC - THIS STC REPLACES THE ENTIRE HAMILTON STANDARD CWT BEARING & SHAFT ASSEMBLY  MWA1000A           

THIS STC REQUIRES A MODIFICATION TO THE CYLINDER WHICH RSW PERFORMS FOR NO CHARGE WITH PURCHASE OF THE FULL KIT.
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* C.P. 22001-2
Counterweight Bearing Shaft Bushing

(1 ea. required per blade)
STC-PMA X X X X $95.35

* C.P. 22002-1
Counterweight Bearing Shaft

(1 ea. required per blade)
STC-PMA X X X X $108.54

* C.P. 22004-2
Counterweight Bearing Race (Outer)

(1 ea. required per blade)
STC-PMA X X X X $93.04

* C.P. 22006                         
(replaces HS 52771)

Counterweight Bearing Shaft Thrust Bearing Assy

(1 set of 2 required per blade)
STC-PMA X X X X $64.92

* C.P. 22005-0
Counterweight Bearing Shaft Thrust Washer

(1 ea. required per blade)
STC-PMA X X X X $8.06

* C.P. 22005-5
Counterweight Bearing Shaft Thrust Washer

(1 ea. required per blade)
STC-PMA X X X X $8.06

* C.P. 22005-10
Counterweight Bearing Shaft Thrust Washer

(1 ea. required per blade)
STC-PMA X X X X $8.06

* C.P. 22005-15
Counterweight Bearing Shaft Thrust Washer

(1 ea. required per blade)
STC-PMA X X X X $8.06

* C.P. 22005-20
Counterweight Bearing Shaft Thrust Washer

(1 ea. required per blade)
STC-PMA X X X X $8.06

* C.P. 22005-25
Counterweight Bearing Shaft Thrust Washer

(1 ea. required per blade)
STC-PMA X X X X $8.06

* C.P. 22005-30
Counterweight Bearing Shaft Thrust Washer

(1 ea. required per blade)
STC-PMA X X X X $8.06

C.P. 22005-SK
Starter Kit (2 ea of every thickness C.P.22005 washer,

= total of 14 ea. Washers)
STC-PMA X X X X $88.66

THE C.P.22005-X ARE SPACER WASHERS THAT COME IN VARIOUS THICKNESSES. EACH BLADE REQUIRES 1 EA. C.P.22005 WASHER.  WE RECOMMEND FIRST 

TIME PURCHASE OF A STARTER KIT WHICH INCLUDES 2 EA. OF EVERY SIZE WASHER. THEN EACH TIME YOU ORDER A C.P.22000 COMPLETE KIT JUST TELL US 

WHICH WASHERS YOU USED PREVIOUSLY AND WE WILL SEND YOU THOSE WITH YOUR KIT. THIS WAY YOU ALWAYS HAVE A COMPLETE SELECTION IN 

STOCK.
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Overhaul Customer Supplied 

Cylinder
Includes Labor and Steel and Phenolic Liners X $286.20

Overhaul RSW Supplied 

Cylinder (used)
Includes Labor and Steel and Phenolic Liners and cylinder SURPLUS X $511.20

Overhaul Customer Supplied 

Cylinder
Includes Labor and Steel and Phenolic Liners X $263.93

Overhaul RSW Supplied 

Cylinder (used)
Includes Labor and Steel and Phenolic Liners and cylinder SURPLUS X $578.93

If sleeves required Supply & install steel sleeve 65666 (based on labor) PER MANUAL X variable

Customer Supplied Cylinder Includes Labor and Steel and Phenolic Liners X $277.34

RSW Supplied Cylinder (used) Includes Labor and Steel and Phenolic Liners & cylinder SURPLUS X $672.34

RSW Supplied Cylinder (new)
New cylinder with steel & phenolic liners, no bushings. 

(Painted and polished available)
PMA X CALL

If sleeves required Supply & Install steel sleeve 65666  (based on labor) PER MANUAL X variable

RSW Cylinder Core for Replacement X $225.00

RSW Cylinder Core for Replacement X $315.00

RSW Cylinder Core for Replacement X $395.00

2D30

51539

12D40

51433

This cost may be credited with the return of a repairable Core 

RSW Supplied Cylinders are charged a Core cost (included in pricing)

Parts and Labor to Rework Common Cylinders:

2B20

51137
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C.H. 220032
Blade Thrust Bearing Assy (consisting of inboard and 

outboard bearing races, support, and retaining ring)
STC-PMA X X X $1,637.10

C.H. 220032
Blade Thrust Bearing Assy for large blades                  

(over 50 # weight)
STC-PMA X X X $1,785.40

50416 piston C.P. 22019-1 Piston Crown complete with seals STC-PMA X $169.10

C.P. 22019-1S Piston Crown Replacement Seal Set (set of 3) STC-PMA X $19.15

50386 piston C.P. 22019-2 Piston Crown complete with seals STC-PMA X X X X $174.07

C.P. 22019-2S Piston Crown Replacement Seal Set (set of 3) STC-PMA X X X X $19.15

50121 piston C.P. 22019-3 Piston Crown complete with seals STC-PMA X $183.03

C.P. 22019-3S Piston Crown Replacement Seal Set (set of 3) STC-PMA X $19.15

C.T. 38200-1 Piston Crown Installation Tool STC-PMA X $68.11

C.T. 38200-2 Piston Crown Installation Tool STC-PMA X X X X $68.11

C.T. 38200-3 Piston Crown Installation Tool STC-PMA X $68.11

M-1087 RSW-2B20-IW Installation Wrench, Propeller NEW X $243.08

M-1088 RSW-2D30-IW Installation Wrench, Propeller NEW X $252.35

M-1089 RSW-12D40-IW       Installation Wrench, Propeller NEW X $263.68

C.T. 37200 Cylinder Bushing Installation Tool STC-PMA X X X X $61.79

PISTON CROWN STC - REPLACES ENTIRE HAMILTON STANDARD NUT & GASKET ASSEMBLY OR LITTLE GIANT ASSEMBLY-USING 2x QUAD SEALS/1x O-RING

D-SHANK BLADE THRUST BEARING REPLACEMENT STC - ALLOWS BLADES WITH BROKEN, CORRODED, OR WORN THRUST RINGS TO BE PUT BACK IN 

SERVICE

COUNTERWEIGHT PROPELLER TOOLS - NOT OEM TOOLS - THESE ARE REINFORCED MACHINED TOOLS WITH PROTECTIVE COATING
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Call

$98.00

X X X X $215.00

$98.00

$350.00

Call

Variable

Variable

Variable

$50.00 min

$50.00 min

$48.00 min

$48.00 min

$48.00 min

$35.00 min

$50.00 min

$75.00 min

$190.00 minLabor charge to remove corrosion, inspect, clean, paint barrel assembly

Custom Tool Manufacturing

D-Shank blade conversion to Hydromatic, each blade

The following Service pricing is dependent on parts condition

Labor charge to clean piston and add protective Trebor coating

Labor charge to clean bearing spacers (per set) and add protective Trebor coating

Remove stuck Little Giant

Labor charge to clean counterweight brackets 50390 (per bracket) and add protective Trebor coating

Remove stuck OEM or other cylinder bushings and shafts

Labor charge to clean counterweight and add protective Trebor coating

Labor charge to machine fillet

Labor charge to clean counterweight brackets 51430 (per bracket) and add protective Trebor coating

Painting or protective Trebor coating Propeller Parts

Labor charge to clean and paint barrel assembly 

Labor charge to clean counterweight cap (per cap) and add protective Trebor coating

Labor charge to clean cylinder head and add protective Trebor coating

Labor charge to install cylinder liner(s)

Machining and Fabrication:

Remove stuck blade bushings

Labor charge to machine fillet and grind thrust bearings (per blade)

Special Services for customer supplied parts:
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52312 52312RSW Seal, Dome & Breather Hole PMA X X X X $23.08

52478 52478RSW Seal, Dome & Breather   PMA X X X $47.33

52478-1 52478-1RSW Seal, Dome & Breather (OVERSIZE) PMA X X X $47.91

52645 52645RSW Seal, Dome & Breather Hole PMA X X X X $21.43

52965 52965RSW Seal, Spider & Shaft PMA X X X X $48.21

53053 53053RSW Seal, Spider & Shaft PMA X X $37.63

53054 Ring, Spider & Shaft Seal EXP X X $27.11

53056
WIRE ASSEMBLY, PROPELLER 

RETAINING NUT LOCK
EXP X X $24.07

53142 Copper Gasket-EXPO SURPLUS $20.85

53151 Copper Gasket-EXPO SURPLUS $19.48

54486 HP-22066 Spider Ring (Phenolic) PMA X $193.21

54507 NUT, PROPELLER RETAINING EXP X X call

54531 56427 HP-22063 Support, Barrel (Phenolic) PMA X $391.78

54556 DOWEL, PITCH STOP EXP X X $33.28

54558 HP-22068 Spider Ring (Phenolic) PMA X $170.73

54559 HP-22065 Support, Barrel (Phenolic) PMA X $332.88

54624-5 Shim, Gear Preloading .005 THICK EXP X X $25.76

54624-15 Shim, Gear Preloading .015 THICK EXP X X $31.48

54697
WIRE ASSEMBLY, PROPELLER 

RETAINING NUT LOCK
EXP X $23.27

54760 54760RSW SEAL, SPIDER & SHAFT PMA X $29.21

54787 67996 54787RSW SEAL, DOME & BARREL PMA X X $21.72

54843 HP-22067 Spider Ring (Phenolic) PMA X $173.97

55212 71169 HP-22064 Support, Barrel (Phenolic) PMA X $326.53

57660 HP-22062 Blade Bushing PMA X X X X X X $453.63

67453 Seal, Dome & Barrel (Ribbon seal) PMA X X X $50.24

67737 Shim, Dome & Barrel Seal PMA X X $26.71
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68414 54599 68414RSW Seal, Barrel Half PMA X X $28.78

70096
52595-2 D (flat)  

$1.15
Roller, Thrust Bearing (crowned) D SURPLUS X X X X X X $1.75

70097 Roller, Thrust Bearing (crowned) E SURPLUS X X X X X X $1.95

76492 55196 76492RSW Packing, Spider PMA X $52.59

79409 Seal SURPLUS $14.35

81938 Gasket SURPLUS $18.20

89476 89476RSW Piston Seal PMA X X $18.99

513328 52985 513328RSW Packing, Spider PMA X X $43.76

518860 62190 518860RSW Packing, Blade PMA X X X X X X $52.59

518870 62024, 56365 518870RSW Packing, Blade PMA X X X X X X $71.78

524278-0 56371-0 C.R. 22050-0 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X X X X $187.64

524278-5 56371-5 C.R. 22050-5 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X X X X $188.36

524278-10 56371-10 C.R. 22050-10 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X X X X $188.36

524278-15 56371-15 C.R. 22050-15 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X X X X $189.09

524278-20 56371-20 C.R. 22050-20 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X X X X $189.09

524278-25 56371-25 C.R. 22050-25 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X X X X $193.25

524278-30 56371-30 C.R. 22050-30 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X X X X $193.25

524278-35 56371-35 C.R. 22050-35 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X X X X $197.40

524278-40 56371-40 C.R. 22050-40 Chafing Ring, D Shank PMA X X X X X X $197.40

525355-1 Seal, Piston PMA X X $49.25

525648-X Teflon Strip EXP X X X X X X $14.58

525649-X Teflon Strip EXP X X X X $16.17
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FAX: 281.590.6739
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2161 CROMWELL STREET, HOUSTON, TX 77093

HYDROMATIC PROPELLER PARTS LIST 

January 2024
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PRICE

C.H. 220032
Blade Thrust Bearing Assy         (consisting 

of inboard and outboard bearing races, support, 

and retaining ring)

STC-PMA X X X X X X $1,637.10

C.H. 220032
Blade Thrust Bearing Assy for large 

blades (over 50 # weight)
STC-PMA X X X X X X $1,785.40

54822 HSP1483 RSW-30-SPL PROPELLER RETAINING NUT WRENCH FAB X $481.27

54819 T-1111 RSW-40-SPL PROPELLER RETAINING NUT WRENCH FAB X X $481.27

59915 RSW-23D40-DW DOME WRENCH FAB X $243.73

59913 RSW-22D30/40-DW DOME WRENCH FAB X X $243.73

M-1482 RSW-1482-D EXTENSION SHAFT TOOL FAB X X $143.32

$225.00

$350.00

Call

Variable

$175.00

Call

Variable

Variable

BCMP51 PMA X $3,055.00

$125.00

$250.00

RSW Cuff removal (each blade)

Blade Cuff (each blade)

H.S. Cuff removal (each blade)

BLADE CUFFS FOR P-51 MUSTANG

Remove stuck blade bushings

Machine piston to Service Bulletin No. 340

Machining Services to Service Bulletins

Machine cone seats on spider

Blade Cleaning (based upon inspection)

Custom Tool Manufacturing

D-SHANK BLADE THRUST BEARING REPLACEMENT STC - ALLOWS BLADES WITH BROKEN, CORRODED, OR WORN THRUST RINGS TO BE PUT BACK IN 

SERVICE

PROPELLER TOOLS - CALL FOR CUSTOM TOOLS OR REQUESTS

MACHINING AND SPECIAL SERVICES:

Labor charge to machine fillet and grind thrust bearings

D-Shank blade conversion to Hydromatic, each blade
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